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Tariff Notice No. 1967/51-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn 
No. 

191 

192 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

Goods 

Mycota cream, a medicament containing undecylenic acid 5 % and zinc 
undecylenate 20 %, in a water miscible base 

Nembudeine, a medicament in tablet form containing: 
pentobarbitone sodium 30 mg. 
phenacetin 300 mg. 
codeine phosphate 15 mg. 

Closures for sealing drums, incorporating a retractable pouring spout 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

20% 

20% 

Gen. 

25% 

25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

No. 43 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

23.4 

23.4 

193 

194 

195 

39.07.43 

40.14.19 

59.15.01 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
10.8 

10.2 

12.0 

196 
197 

198 

199 

200 
201 
202 
203 

204 

205 
206 

74.03.01 
84.01.01 

84.14.01 

84.17.29 

84.59.29 
85.06.19 

85.11.09 

85.12.09 

85.12.09 
85.19.41 

Moulds, rubber, for the casting of precious metal jewellery by the 
"lost wax" process 

Hose, delivery, of nylon, terelyne and linen, with a latex rubber 
lining, with metal fittings, with N.P.S.H. threads suitable only for 
Wajax fire fighting pumps 

Drawn copper busbar 125 mm x 10 mm . . . . . . 
Steam generator system, being a component part of a timber drying 

kiln 
Refractory furnace with a specially designed oil burner, being a com

ponent part of a timber drying kiln 
Presha re-heat boiler with the following specifications: 

capacity: 1,600 Ibs steam per hour 
working pressure: 7 p.s.i.g. 
cold feed supply: 82°F 
primary heating water: 

inlet: 290°F 
return: 240°F 
pressure: 140 p.s.i.g. 

Flame traps and drip traps for use with sewage gas . . . . 
Vacuum cleaning sets, consisting of hoses, nozzles and suction pipes, 

forming an integral part of a hospital central cleaning system 
Vacuum oven, Thelco mode129, with the following specifications: .. 

width 12 in., depth 17! in., height 12 in., (internal measurements) 
maximum temperature 200°c 

Elements specially suited for use in medical auto-analysers, being 
5 in. long and of 100 or 200 watt capacity 

Heating elements 3,300 W, 240 volts, 72" long X 7/16" diameter .. 
Control panel, complete with 8.12 monotronic control, dial indicating 

thermometers, R.T. Type thermostat for wet and dry bulb control, 
reversing contractors with timing device, blower control, main 
switch, fused circuits fully mounted inside a metal control cabinet 

Free 20% 25% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20% 
20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 July 1967. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of July 1967. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/52-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

ppn I 
Rates of Duty 

Part 
No. Tariff Item I Goods 

I I 

II 
B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

A 

I 

211 73.21.09 3,900 tons of structural steelwork comprising portions of the steel melt, Free 20% 25% 10.2 
galvanising, and Ste1co Lurgi buildings under construction for New 
Zealand Steel Ltd. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 27 July 1967. Submissions 
should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, 'and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of 
Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of July 1967. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


