THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1967/51-Applications for Approval

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
191	30.03.09	Mycota cream, a medicament containing undecylenic acid 5% and zinc undecylenate 20%, in a water miscible base	Free	20%	25%	23.4
192	30.03.09	Nembudeine, a medicament in tablet form containing: pentobarbitone sodium 30 mg. phenacetin 300 mg. codeine phosphate 15 mg.	Free	20%	25%	23.4
193	39.07.43	Closures for sealing drums, incorporating a retractable pouring spout	t Such rate not exceeding 25% 25%			10.8
175	55.07.45	closures for seaming drams, meetperaning a retractione pouring spour	as the Minister may in any case dire			
194	40.14.19	Moulds, rubber, for the casting of precious metal jewellery by the "lost wax" process	Free	20%	25%	10.2
195	59.15.01	Hose, delivery, of nylon, terelyne and linen, with a latex rubber lining, with metal fittings, with N.P.S.H. threads suitable only for Wajax fire fighting pumps	Free	•••	20%	12.0
196	74.03.01	Drawn copper busbar 125 mm \times 10 mm \dots	Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	10.2
197	84.01.01	Steam generator system, being a component part of a timber drying kiln	Free			10.2
198	84.14.01	Refractory furnace with a specially designed oil burner, being a com- ponent part of a timber drying kiln	Free	20%	25%	10.2
199	84.17.29	Presha re-heat boiler with the following specifications:	Free	20%	25%	10.2
200	84.59.29	Flame traps and drip traps for use with sewage gas	Free	20%	25%	10.2
201 202	85.06.19	Vacuum cleaning sets, consisting of hoses, nozzles and suction pipes, forming an integral part of a hospital central cleaning system	Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	10.2
203	85.11.09	Vacuum oven, Thelco model 29, with the following specifications: width 12 in., depth $17\frac{1}{2}$ in., height 12 in., (internal measurements) maximum temperature 200°c	Free	20%	25%	10.2
204	85.12.09	Elements specially suited for use in medical auto-analysers, being 5 in. long and of 100 or 200 watt capacity	Free	20%	25%	10.2
205 206	85.12.09 85.19.41	Heating elements 3,300 W, 240 volts, 72" long × 7/16" diameter Control panel, complete with 8.12 monotronic control, dial indicating thermometers, R.T. Type thermostat for wet and dry bulb control, reversing contractors with timing device, blower control, main switch, fused circuits fully mounted inside a metal control cabinet	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 July 1967. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of July 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/52—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
211	73.21.09	3,900 tons of structural steelwork comprising portions of the steel melt, galvanising, and Stelco Lurgi buildings under construction for New Zealand Steel Ltd.	Free	20%	25%	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 27 July 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of July 1967.